HCM1系列直流塑壳断路器适用于光伏、储能和其它直流电路中；
HCM1 series DC molded case circuit breakers are suitable for photovoltaic,
energy storage and other DC applications
具有电流过载保护、短路保护、隔离电路功能；
With current overload protection, short circuit protection, isolation circuit functions;
1000/1500VDC
Rated voltage is 1000/1500VDC
800A

HCM1-315/800D Data sheet of DC molded-case circuit
breaker产品特点 product feature
产品型号说明  Product Model
极数
pole 2、3
塑壳断路器
moulded case circuit breaker
Tripping Curve
Inm(A)
Shell Grade Rated Current
In(A)
Rated current In(A)
Number of poles
Ue(V)DC
Rated operating voltage
1
2 3
000 1500
2
1000
3
1500
Ui(V)
Rated insulation voltage
1250 1500 1500 1500
Uimp(kV)
Rated impact pressure
8 12 12 12
Icu(kA)
Ultimate short-circuit
breaking capacity
20 20 20 20
Icu(kA)
Running short-circuit
breaking capability
20 20 20 20
Installation Fixed, plug-in
Mechanical life 10000 10000
Electrical life 1000 1000
Isolation characteristics Yes
Operating Ambient
Temperature
-5 ~+40
Ingress protection IP20
Can be accessory Assist, excitation, alarm, manual operation, electric exercise
Instantaneous action value 4~7In
mm
Arcing distance
50 0
50 (0 with hood)
50 0
50 (0 with hood)
L×W×H (mm)
Dimensions